Government of Tripura Office of the Block Development Officer Kathalia R. D. Block, Sepahijala

No.F.4(2)BDO/KTL/NAZ(Part-I)/PNIT/2019-20/8236-41

Dated:- 18/4/2019

CORRIGENDUM

Due to some technical problem this office **Short Notice Inviting Quotation:** No.F.4(2)BDO/KTL/NAZ(Part-I)/PNIT/2019-20/7725-35 Dated, 06/11/2019 is partly modified as follows:

- 1) Last date of collection of Form:- 20th November, 2019 instead of 19th November, 2019 at 4.00 PM.
- Quotation dropping last date & time:- 21st November, 2019 instead of 20th November, 2019 at 3.00 PM.
- 3) Opening of Quotation Box date & time: 21st November, 2019 at 4.00 PM.

Other terms and conditions shall remain unchanged.

(Prabal Kanti Deb)
Block Development Officer
Kathalia R.D Block
Sonamura, Sepahijala Tripura

Copy to:-

- 1) The District Magistrate & Collector, Sepahijala Tripura for kind information please.
- 2) The Sub- Divisional Magistrate, Sonamura for kind Information please.
- 3) The Director, ICAT, Government of Tripura for kind information.
- 4) The Tripura State portal (portal.Tripura@gmail.com) with a request to float the Tender Tripura portal www.tripura.gov.in.
- 5) The Block Development Officer, Mohanbhog / Nalchar & Boxanagar R.D.Block and CEO, Melaghar Municipal Council/ EO, Sonamura N.P. information and display the same in your notice Board.
- 6) The Account Section for information.
- 7) The Notice Board of this office.

Block Development Officer Kathalia R.D Block Sonamura, Sepahijala Tripura